(3) 13,007,776 shares remaining from those allocated for Private Placement. 

Furthermore, the amendment of Clause 4 of the memorandum of association to reflect the 
capital reduction was approved, with the revised clause stated as follows: 

Registered capital   THB 158,500,000 (One hundred fifty-eight million five 
hundred thousand baht) 

Divided into 317,000,000 shares (Three hundred seventeen million 
shares) 

Par value THB 0.50 (Fifty satang) 

Divided into:   

Ordinary shares 317,000,000 shares (Three hundred seventeen million 
shares) 

Preference shares                           - None - - None - 

The Executive Committee, its authorized representatives, or Mr. Podduang Kongkamee and      
Ms. Krittiya Honghiran shall have the authority to revise and amend the wording as required by the

[...]

capital increase on 28 February 2025, equivalent to 95,100,000 shares. 

Furthermore, the amendment of Clause 4 of the the Memorandum of Association to reflect the 
capital increase was approved, with the revised clause stated as follows: 

Registered capital   THB 253,600,000 (Two hundred fifty-three million six 
hundred thousand baht) 

Divided into 507,200,000 shares (Five hundred seven million two 
hundred thousand shares) 

Par value THB 0.50 (Fifty satang) 

Divided into:   

Ordinary shares 507,200,000 shares (Five hundred seven million two 
hundred thousand shares) 

Preference shares                           - None - - None - 

The Executive Committee, its authorized representatives, or Mr. Podduang Kongkamee and      
Ms. Krittiya Honghiran shall have the authority to revise and amend the wording as required by the